Accounts payable  3,649,986  4,128,828
Income tax payable  3,283,933  -
Other current liabilities  1,869,552  1,616,414
Financial debt  -  157,823,801
Lease liabilities  1,289,462  1,310,365

  10,092,933  164,879,408
Excess of monetary liabilities  (852,250)  (149,042,081)

  2021  2020
Denominated in euros
Monetary assets

Cash and cash equivalents  243,999  83,114
Trade receivables and other  23,032  12,538

  267,031  95,652
Monetary liabilities

Accounts payable  2,562,044  6,857,697
Excess of monetary liabilities  (2,295,013)  (6,762,045)

 219218 . EGE HAINA . 2021 SUSTAINABILITY REPORT

ECONOMIC RESULTS . CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Empresa Generadora de Electricidad Haina, S. A. and Subsidiaries
Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2021
(Amounts expressed in United States dollars - USD)

52

The following table 30  shows a sensitivity analysis of the e�ect on income before tax,
presented in the consolidated statement of comprehensive income, derived from a reasonable
variation in the exchange rate of the Dominican peso and the euro versus the United States
dollar:

Exchange
rate

variance
E�ect on

results
2021 DOP +5 %  (40,583)
2021 DOP -5 %  40,583

2020 DOP +5 %  (7,100,122)
2020 DOP -5 %  7,100,122

2021 € +5 %  (109,286)
2021 € -5 %  109,286

2020 € +5 %  (322,002)
2020 € -5 %  322,002

b) Interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value of future cash flows of a financial instrument could
fluctuate as a result of variations in market interest rates. The Company's exposure to this risk
is basically related to long term obligations with variable interest rates.

The Company maintains a limited exposure to the risk of variable interest rates, in the use
of current credit lines, which can periodically review their price, according to market conditions.
Also trade receivables past due accounts accrue interest at market active rates or higher, thus
covering the cost of their financing.